

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023****MUKTABEN GUNVANTRAY PATEL & ORS.****Versus****LILAVATIBEN NAGINDAS KOTHARI & ORS.****Appearance:****JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5****MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3****CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT****Date : 11/03/2024****ORAL ORDER**

The Cause-list shows that notice remained unserved to respondent Nos. 3 and 4. However, learned advocate Mr. R.D.Dave submitted that he has already filed application being Civil Application (For Vacating Stay) No.2 of 2023 on behalf of the respondents and therefore, he would file necessary note in the Registry to update the status about the service.

Registry shall accordingly correct the status about the service by noting the appearance of the learned advocate Mr. R.D.Dave for the unserved respondents.

Re-list this matter on **21.03.2024**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT