

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING STAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023

=====

MUKTABEN GUNVANTRAY PATEL & ORS.

Versus

LILAVATIBEN NAGINDAS KOTHARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHAH SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR JENIL M SHAH(7840) for
the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 08/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Upon submissions of learned Counsel for both the sides, the captioned appeal is fixed for hearing on 05/09/2024 in the second half.

I.R. to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura