

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023**

=====

MUKTABEN GUNVANTRAY PATEL & ORS.**Versus****LILAVATIBEN NAGINDAS KOTHARI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4,5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 08/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Upon requests of learned advocates for the respective parties, S.O. to 29.12.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Both the parties are requested to file short synopsis not more than five pages along with list of authorities, if any, they are relying upon. Paper book, if any, is also permitted to be filed before the Registry.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE