

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 310 of 2023**

=====

MUKTABEN GUNVANTRAY PATEL & ORS.
Versus
LILAVATIBEN NAGINDAS KOTHARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MR RD DAVE(264) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 16/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

A specific order was passed by this Court on 29.1.2026 to list the matter to today at 2:30 p.m. for final hearing. However, the board does not reflect so. In view of above, the issue is put up before the Registrar (Judicial), who shall go through it and report to this Court.

The matter is adjourned to **23.2.2026** at **2:30 p.m.** To be listed in separate board.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE